Name

Christopher Palmer
Claire Kirk
Kimberly Kircher
Krysten Fay
Kyrstin Poe
Matthew Creek
Anton Salah
Connor Doherty
Jeremy Altemus

Current Dept
County Auditor
District Attorney
District Attorney
Dispatch
Highway Patrol
District Attorney
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

Dept ID
3001
3501
3501
5003
5901
3501
5001
5001
5001

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title
Accountant/Auditor
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Chief Felony Prosecutor
Dispatcher

Tech I PT

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit

Crnt Salary
$90,143
$79,014
$ 142,454
$ 51,886
$17.50/HR
$ 101,859
$ 73,586
$ 73,040
$ 72,494

Grade
539
581
587
551
530
584
556
556
556

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

March 11, 2024

New Dept

Road & Bridge Maintenance
District Attorney

District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

Dispatch

District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Dept #
7501
3501
3501
5001
5003
3501
5001
5001
5001

New Title

Traffic Maint Tech

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Special Unit Prosecutor

Crim Justice Info Spec
Dispatcher

Felony Prosecutor

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

New Salary New Grade

$ 63,109
$ 96,864
$ 142,454
$ 42,443
$ 49,762
$ 104,613
$ 74,680
$ 74,680
$ 74,680

533
584
587
532
551
585
557
557
557

Min?

YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

% chg
-30%
23%
0%
-18%
173%
3%
1%
2%
3%

Effective Date
3/4/2024
3/4/2024
3/4/2024
3/4/2024
3/4/2024
3/4/2024
3/4/2024
3/4/2024
3/4/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; PT to FT
HR Preapproval; Promotion
Obtained licensure
Obtained licensure
Obtained licensure



