COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

March 11, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Christopher Palmer	County Auditor	3001	Accountant/Auditor	\$ 90,143	539	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Traffic Maint Tech	\$ 63,109	533		-30%	3/4/2024	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Claire Kirk	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 79,014	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 96,864	584	YES	23%	3/4/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kimberly Kircher	District Attorney	3501	Chief Felony Prosecutor	\$ 142,454	587	District Attorney	3501	Special Unit Prosecutor	\$ 142,454	587		0%	3/4/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Krysten Fay	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$ 51,886	551	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$ 42,443	532		-18%	3/4/2024	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Kyrstin Poe	Highway Patrol	5901	Tech I PT	\$17.50/HR	530	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$ 49,762	551	YES	173%	3/4/2024	HR Preapproval; PT to FT
Matthew Creek	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 101,859	584	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 104,613	585	YES	3%	3/4/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Anton Salah	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 73,586	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 74,680	557	YES	1%	3/4/2024	Obtained licensure
Connor Doherty	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 73,040	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 74,680	557	YES	2%	3/4/2024	Obtained licensure
Jeremy Altemus	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 72,494	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 74,680	557	YES	3%	3/4/2024	Obtained licensure